Case 17-50778-btb Doc 1 Entered 06/23/17 19:15:57 Page 1 of 13

Fill in this information to identify your case:		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:		
DISTRICT OF NEVADA	-	
Case number (if known)	Chapter 11	
		Check if this an amended filing

Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	INKSYSTEM, LLC	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing business as</i> names		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	61-1619914	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		1000 BIBLE WAY	
		STE 40	
		Reno, NV 89502 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Washoe	Location of principal assets, if different from principal
		County	place of business
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)		
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Compar	y (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		Partnership (excluding LLP)	
		□ Other. Specify:	

Case 17-50778-btb Doc 1 Entered 06/23/17 19:15:57 Page 2 of 13

Debt	or INKSYSTEM, LLC			Case numb	er (<i>if known</i>)	
	Name					
7.	Describe debtor's business	 Health Care B Single Asset F Railroad (as d Stockbroker (a Commodity Br 	usiness (as defined in 11 U Real Estate (as defined in 1 efined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(4 as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 10 oker (as defined in 11 U.S. (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § pove	I U.S.C. § 101(51B)) 4)) 11(53A)) C. § 101(6))		
		Investment co	tity (as described in 26 U.S	nd or pooled investment v	rehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C.	§80a-3)
			American Industry Classifica .uscourts.gov/four-digit-nat		e that best describes debtor. odes.	
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Check one: Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11. C	are less than \$2,56 The debtor is a sma business debtor, att statement, and fede procedure in 11 U.S A plan is being filed Acceptances of the accordance with 11 The debtor is require Exchange Commisse attachment to Volur (Official Form 201A	6,050 (amount subject to all business debtor as def each the most recent bala eral income tax return or i S.C. § 1116(1)(B). with this petition. plan were solicited preper U.S.C. § 1126(b). ed to file periodic reports sion according to § 13 or <i>ntary Petition for Non-Indi</i>) with this form.	debts (excluding debts owed to adjustment on 4/01/19 and ever ined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If nce sheet, statement of operatio f all of these documents do not of stition from one or more classes (for example, 10K and 10Q) wit 15(d) of the Securities Exchang ividuals Filing for Bankruptcy un the Securities Exchange Act of	ry 3 years after that). the debtor is a small ons, cash-flow exist, follow the of creditors, in th the Securities and e Act of 1934. File the <i>der Chapter 11</i>
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	■ No. □ Yes.				
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District District		WhenWhen	Case number Case number	
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	□ No ■ Yes.				
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	Debtor District	LUCKY PRINT LLC	When 6/23/17	Relationship Case number, if knowr	AFFILIATE
		2104101				

Case 17-50778-btb Doc 1 Entered 06/23/17 19:15:57 Page 3 of 13

Deb	tor INKSYSTEM, LLC			Case number (if known)
	Indifie				
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check all th	at apply:		
	this district?		· •	ipal place of business, or principal assets i or for a longer part of such 180 days than	
		□ A bar	kruptcy case concerning de	btor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	hip is pending in this district.
12.	Does the debtor own or	No			
	have possession of any real property or personal		nswer below for each prope	rty that needs immediate attention. Attach	additional sheets if needed.
	property that needs immediate attention?	w	hy does the property need	d immediate attention? (Check all that ap	oply.)
			It poses or is alleged to po	se a threat of imminent and identifiable ha	zard to public health or safety.
			What is the hazard?		
			It needs to be physically se	ecured or protected from the weather.	
				ds or assets that could quickly deteriorate of meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related	or lose value without attention (for example, assets or other options).
] Other		
		W	here is the property?		
				Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	
		ls	the property insured?		
] No		
		Г	Yes. Insurance agency		
			Contact name		
			Phone		
	Statistical and admin	istrative info	rmation		
13.	Debtor's estimation of	. Che	ck one:		
	available funds	■ F	unds will be available for di	stribution to unsecured creditors.	
		_		enses are paid, no funds will be available to	o unsecured creditors.
14.	Estimated number of	1-49		□ 1,000-5,000	□ 25,001-50,000
	creditors	□ 50-99		5001-10,000	□ 50,001-100,000
		□ 100-199		□ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000
		□ 200-999			
15.	Estimated Assets	\$ 0 - \$50,	000	□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion
		□ \$50,001		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	🗖 \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion
			1 - \$500,000	🗖 \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	🗖 \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion
		□ \$500,002	I - \$1 million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion
16.	Estimated liabilities	□ \$0 - \$50,	000	□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion
		□ \$50,001		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion
		\$100,00	1 - \$500,000	🗖 \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	🗖 \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion
			I - \$1 million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	More than \$50 billion

	e 17-50778-btb Doc 1 Entered 0	6/23/17 19:15:57 Page 4 of 13				
Debtor INKSYSTEM, LLC		Case number (if known)				
Name						
Request for Relief, D	eclaration, and Signatures					
	s a serious crime. Making a false statement in connect up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519,	ion with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or and 3571.				
17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.					
representative of debior	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf	of the debtor.				
	I have examined the information in this petition and I	nave a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.				
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.					
	Executed on June 23, 2017 MM / DD / YYYY					
Х	/s/ ANDRIY KRAVCHUK	ANDRIY KRAVCHUK				
	Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name				
	Title MANAGING MEMBER					
X	/ /s/ STEPHEN R. HARRIS	Date June 23, 2017				
18. Signature of attorney	Signature of attorney for debtor	MM / DD / YYYY				
	STEPHEN R. HARRIS					
	Printed name					
	HARRIS LAW PRACTICE LLC					
	6151 LAKESIDE DRIVE					
	SUITE 2100					
	RENO, NV 89511					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code					
	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	address steve@harrislawreno.com				
	Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	address steve@harrislawreno.com				

Case 17-50778-btb Doc 1 Entered 06/23/17 19:15:57 Page 5 of 13

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor name INKSYSTEM, LLC United States Bankruptcy Court for the: DISTRICT OF NEVADA

Case number (if known):

Check if this is an

amended filing

Official Form 204 Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
	and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim		
ANTILA SALES LP 4 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1 EDINBURGH EH2 1JE UK		GOODS/SERVICE				\$48,321.00	
ART LLC ATTN: ARTEM KOSHKALDA 1280 TERMINAL WAY, STE 28 Reno, NV 89502		GOODS/SERVICE				UNKNOWN	
CHRISTOPHER AUSTIN, ESQ. WEIDE & MILLER, LTD. BANK OF NEVADA BUILDING, 5TH FL 7251 WEST LAKE MEAD BLVD., STE 530 Las Vegas, NV 89128		GOODS/SERVICE				UNKNOWN	
EPSON AMERICA INC. C/O J. ANDREW COOMBS, ESQ. ANNIE S. WANG, ESQ. 520 EAST WILSON AVE., STE 200 Glendale, CA 91206		PENDING LITIGATION	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed			UNKNOWN	
IMEX SERVICES LLP DALTON HOUSE 60 WINDSOR AVENUE LONDON SW19 2RR		GOODS/SERVICE				\$21,960.00	

Official form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured claims

page 1

Debtor INKSYSTEM, LLC Name

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only ur claim is partially secured, fill in total claim is value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured Total claim, if Deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured partially secured of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured		nount and deduction for ecured claim. ue Unsecured claim	
LAKSO BUSINESS CORP GENEVA PALCE WATERFRONT DRIVE ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS		GOODS/SERVICE				\$69,072.19	
SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION C/O J. ANDREW COOMBS, ESQ. ANNIE S. WANG, ESQ. 520 EAT WILSON AVE., STE 200 Glendale, CA 91206		PENDING LITIGATION	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed			UNKNOWN	

	Ca	ise 17-50778-btb	Doc 1 Entered 06	/23/17 19:15:	57 Paç	je 7 of 13
3203	0 (Form 2030) (12	2/15)				
		Ŭ	Inited States Bankry District of New			
In re	INKSYSTEM,	LLC			Case No.	
			Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	DI	SCLOSURE OF CO	OMPENSATION OF	ATTORNEY	FOR DE	CBTOR(S)
	compensation paid	to me within one year befor	r. P. 2016(b), I certify that I are the filing of the petition in b mplation of or in connection v	bankruptcy, or agree	d to be paid	to me, for services rendered or to
	For legal servi	ces, I have agreed to accept		\$	F	ACTUAL EES/COSTS
	Prior to the fili	ng of this statement I have	received	\$		11,717.00
	Balance Due					UNKNOWN
	The source of the co	ompensation paid to me wa	s:			
	Debtor	Other (specify):				
	The source of comp	ensation to be paid to me is	S:			
	Debtor	Other (specify):				
	✓ I have not agree	ed to share the above-disclo	sed compensation with any of	ther person unless th	ev are meml	bers and associates of my law fir
			compensation with a person of the names of the people sh			or associates of my law firm. A ched.
	In return for the ab	ove-disclosed fee, I have ag	reed to render legal service for	or all aspects of the b	ankruptcy c	ase, including:
	 b. Preparation and c. Representation of d. [Other provision Negotiation reaffirmation 	filing of any petition, scheo of the debtor at the meeting as as needed] ons with secured credition agreements and a	and rendering advice to the de dules, statement of affairs and of creditors and confirmation tors to reduce to market oplications as needed; pr is on household goods.	plan which may be hearing, and any ad value; exemption	required; journed hear planning;	rings thereof; preparation and filing of
	Represer					es, relief from stay actions o
			CERTIFICATIO	DN		
	I certify that the for bankruptcy proceedi		nent of any agreement or arran	gement for paymen	t to me for re	epresentation of the debtor(s) in
	lune 23, 2017			en R. Harris		
I	Date		Signatura HARRIS 6151 LA SUITE 2 RENO, 1 775-786	EN R. HARRIS e of Attorney S LAW PRACTICE MESIDE DRIVE 100 NV 89511 -7600 Fax: 775-7 harrislawreno.co	786-7764	
			Name of		•••	

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Nevada

In re **INKSYSTEM, LLC**

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter

11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

I, the MANAGING MEMBER of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the attached list of creditors is

true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Date: June 23, 2017

/s/ ANDRIY KRAVCHUK ANDRIY KRAVCHUK/MANAGING MEMBER Signer/Title INKSYSTEM, LLC 1000 BIBLE WAY STE 40 RENO, NV 89502

STEPHEN R. HARRIS HARRIS LAW PRACTICE LLC 6151 LAKESIDE DRIVE SUITE 2100 RENO, NV 89511

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE P O BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES LEGAL DIVISION 855 WRIGHT WAY CARSON CITY, NV 89711

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION BANKRUPTCY SECTION 555 E. WASHINGTON STE 1300 LAS VEGAS, NV 89101

NEVADA LABOR COMMISSION 1818 E. COLLEGE DRIVE #102 CARSON CITY, NV 89706

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 300 BOOTH STREET ROOM 3009 RENO, NV 89509

ANDRIY KRAVCHUK 1000 BIBLE WAY STE 40 RENO, NV 89502

ANDRIY USHAKOV 1000 BIBLE WAY STE 40 RENO, NV 89502

ANTILA SALES LP 4 QUEEN STREET SUITE 1 EDINBURGH EH2 1JE UK

ART LLC ATTN: ARTEM KOSHKALDA 1280 TERMINAL WAY, STE 28 RENO, NV 89502 CHRISTOPHER AUSTIN, ESQ. WEIDE & MILLER, LTD. BANK OF NEVADA BUILDING, 5TH FL 7251 WEST LAKE MEAD BLVD., STE 530 LAS VEGAS, NV 89128

EPSON AMERICA INC. C/O J. ANDREW COOMBS, ESQ. ANNIE S. WANG, ESQ. 520 EAST WILSON AVE., STE 200 GLENDALE, CA 91206

IMEX SERVICES LLP DALTON HOUSE 60 WINDSOR AVENUE LONDON SW19 2RR

JAMES D. BOYLE, ESQ. HANNAH S. GOODWIN, ESQ. 400 SOUTH FOURTH STREET, 3RD FL LAS VEGAS, NV 89101

LAKSO BUSINESS CORP GENEVA PALCE WATERFRONT DRIVE ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION C/O J. ANDREW COOMBS, ESQ. ANNIE S. WANG, ESQ. 520 EAT WILSON AVE., STE 200 GLENDALE, CA 91206

VITALII GALUKH 1000 BIBLE WAY STE 40 RENO, NV 89502

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2016 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Nevada

In re INKSYSTEM, LLC

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter

11

CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RULE 7007.1)

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the Judges to evaluate possible disqualification or recusal, the undersigned counsel for <u>INKSYSTEM, LLC</u> in the above captioned action, certifies that the following is a (are) corporation(s), other than the debtor or a governmental unit, that directly or indirectly own(s) 10% or more of any class of the corporation's(s') equity interests, or states that there are no entities to report under FRBP 7007.1:

■ None [*Check if applicable*]

June 23, 2017

Date

/s/ STEPHEN R. HARRIS STEPHEN R. HARRIS Signature of Attorney or Litigant Counsel for INKSYSTEM, LLC HARRIS LAW PRACTICE LLC 6151 LAKESIDE DRIVE SUITE 2100 RENO, NV 89511 775-786-7600 Fax:775-786-7764 steve@harrislawreno.com United States Bankruptcy Court District of Nevada

In re INKSYSTEM, LLC

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter 11

STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, ANDRIY KRAVCHUK, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the MANAGING MEMBER of INKSYSTEM, LLC, and that the following is a true and correct copy of the resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of said corporation at a special meeting duly called and held on the _____ day of ___, 20___.

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that **ANDRIY KRAVCHUK**, **MANAGING MEMBER** of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter **11** voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that ANDRIY KRAVCHUK, MANAGING MEMBER of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that ANDRIY KRAVCHUK, MANAGING MEMBER of this Corporation is authorized and directed to employ STEPHEN R. HARRIS, attorney and the law firm of HARRIS LAW PRACTICE LLC to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case."

Date June 23, 2017

Signed <u>/s/ Andriy Kravchuk</u> ANDRIY KRAVCHUK, MANAGING MEMBER Resolution of Board of Directors of INKSYSTEM, LLC

Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;

Be It Therefore Resolved, that **ANDRIY KRAVCHUK**, **MANAGING MEMBER** of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that **ANDRIY KRAVCHUK**, **MANAGING MEMBER** of this Corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that ANDRIY KRAVCHUK, MANAGING MEMBER of this Corporation is authorized and directed to employ **STEPHEN R. HARRIS**, attorney and the law firm of **HARRIS LAW PRACTICE LLC** to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case.

Date June 23, 2017

Signed /s/ Andriy Kravchuk